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How do I hope you feel 
at the end of this 
session?
• Empowered to take your 

health insurance program 
from a short-term to long-
term strategy

How will we get 
there?
• Current state of healthcare
• H2M’s renewals in the 

years preceding self-
funding

• Components of self-
funding

• H2M’s first two years with 
self-funding



Current State of Healthcare





https://www.pbs.org/video/how-did-makeup-wwii-communism-create-us-healthcare-dj6e2u/

Post 20th Century - Healthcare was 
not sophisticated, hospitals had 
singular purpose

Early 1900s – Healthcare services 
improve; but costs are an issue

1929 – Inspired by cosmetic sales, 
Baylor University Hospital created a 
“prepay” program for their 
healthcare and sold to Dallas school 
teachers.  First commercial hospital 
plan (Blue Cross)

1940s - During World War II, the 
federal government established 
wage controls to avoid hyper 
inflations - this left businesses 
competing on other forms of 
compensation — including health 
insurance. (Tax benefits didn’t hurt!)

What does enrollment look like today?
• Employer sponsored health insurance 

54.4%  (over half self / level funding)
• Medicare 18.4% 
• Medicaid 17.8%
• Direct Purchase 10.5%







H2M’s Past Renewal Experience







2021
• Renewal calculated at 35%
• Carrier offering 27.9%

• Went to market. Response was initially very poor 
• Carrier’s final offer before plan changes: 18.9%

• We were able to reduce the renewal by using:
• Medical Director’s findings
• Competitive bids (which were obtained by sharing Medical Director’s findings)
• Pure negotiations (leveraging H2M’s willingness to pay large increase last year) 

• Final Decision – changed network: 13%

2015 – 
Cigna

2016 - 
Cigna

2017 – 
ACEC LHT - 

Meritain

2018 – 
ACEC LHT - 

Meritain

2019 – 
UHC - 
Oxford

2020 – 
UHC - 
Oxford

2021 – 
UHC - 
Oxford
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Components of Self-Funding
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A third-party administrator is a company that provides operational 
services such as claims processing and employee 
benefits management under contract to another company. 

https://www.investopedia.com/articles/pf/09/deciphering-benefits-at-new-job.asp
https://www.investopedia.com/articles/pf/09/deciphering-benefits-at-new-job.asp


Most TPAs have preferred relationships with insurance carriers who 
have existing networks of providers (doctors, hospitals, laboratories, 
etc) and contract to have access to these networks.



A pharmacy benefit manager is a third-party administrator of 
prescription drug programs for commercial health plans, self-insured 
employer plans and other benefit plans.





Medical Stop Loss is protection against a catastrophic loss under a self funded 
medical plan.  Medical Stop Loss covers the Employer Two Ways: Specific 
(Individual) Coverage –Protection against Large Claims on any one Individual (or 
Family) / Aggregate Coverage –Protection against Adverse Claims on entire 
population



1st Number – Claim 
Incurred
2nd Number – Claim 
Paid



H2M’s First Two Years with Self-
Funding (putting it together)



Broker Relationship
Experience with Self-Funding?

TPA Selection (ASO vs TPA)
Carriers (any limitations if changing)
PBMs
Medical Management Vendors
Stop-Loss 
Customer Service
Auto Adjudication and Timing of Processing
Local Presence

Internal Buy-in
CEO, Finance, Advisory Committee



Comparing Costs
Plan Design
First year stop/loss contract
Fixed Fees
Expected vs. Maximum Claims
Premium Equivalents (past cost vs. actuarial) 

(expected vs. max)
Funding Schedule
Reporting
Pharmacy Rebates



Level of transparency with employee 
information
Fiduciary Responsibility
PCORI Filing
Cost-Savings Programs / Medical 

Management (Crawl-Walk-Run)

https://www.phiagroup.com/Media/Industry-Articles/Moving-To-Self-Funded-Health-Plan-Guide





13,993.41 

14,693.06 

15214.29

12%

5%

4%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

 13,200.00

 13,400.00

 13,600.00

 13,800.00

 14,000.00

 14,200.00

 14,400.00

 14,600.00

 14,800.00

 15,000.00

 15,200.00

 15,400.00

2022 2023 2024

H2M Cost Per Member Cost Percent Increase

Funding 
Estimated based 

on Premiums Actual Funding  Claims Paid
Pharmacy 
Rebates*

Difference (Est - 
Paid+Rebates)

2022 4,313,009.43 3,802,688.62 3,489,958.74 395,529.26 1,218,579.95 

2023 4,891,905.24 5,825,315.88 5,634,890.90 pending (742,985.66)



https://www.phiagroup.com/Media/Industry-Articles/Moving-To-Self-Funded-
Health-Plan-Guide

https://www.phiagroup.com/Media/Industry-Articles/Referenced-Based-Pricing-
Explained



https://www.phiagroup.com/Media/Industry-Articles/Moving-To-Self-Funded-Health-Plan-Guide



Session Evaluation 

All evaluations are available on the 
HR Summit Cloud Website which can be found 

on the back cover of your event guide.  

Thank you, questions?
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